TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Ankura Trust Company, LLC	rust Company, LLC		Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

HECEIVING FAITT DA	
Name:	FGI OPERATING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange St
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange St
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	BARNES BULLETS, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange St
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	REMINGTON ARMS DISTRIBUTION COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange St
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
000570740	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0015 900579713

Street Address:	Name:	FGI HOLDING COMPANY, LLC							
City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington Street Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation: DELAWARE	Street Address:								
State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center							
Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation: DELAWARE	City:	Wilmington							
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation: Trust Center	State/Country:	DELAWARE							
Name: REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: Corporation Trust Center	Postal Code:	19801							
Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE							
Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Internal Address: Corporation: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Name:	REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC.							
City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Street Address:	1209 Orange St							
State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center							
Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	City:	Wilmington							
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	State/Country:	DELAWARE							
Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Postal Code:	19801							
Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE							
Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Name:	RA BRANDS, L.L.C.							
City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Street Address:	1209 Orange St							
State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center							
Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	City:	Wilmington							
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation: DELAWARE	State/Country:								
Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Postal Code:	19801							
Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Entity Type:								
Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Name:	FGI FINANCE INC.							
City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Street Address:	1209 Orange St							
State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center							
Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	City:	Wilmington							
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	State/Country:	DELAWARE							
Name: TMRI, Inc. Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Postal Code:	19801							
Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE							
Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Name:	TMRI, Inc.							
City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Street Address:	1209 Orange St							
State/Country: DELAWARE Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center							
Postal Code: 19801 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	City:	Wilmington							
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	State/Country:	DELAWARE							
Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Postal Code:	19801							
Street Address: 1209 Orange St Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE							
Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center	Name:	OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC							
·	Street Address:	1209 Orange St							
City: Wilmington	Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center							
	City:	Wilmington							

State/Country:	DELAWARE						
Postal Code:	19801						
Entity Type:	imited Liability Company: DELAWARE						
Name:	HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC						
Street Address:	100 Electronics Boulevard SW						
City:	Huntsville						
State/Country:	ALABAMA						
Postal Code:	35824						
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK						
Name:	32E PRODUCTIONS, LLC						
Street Address:	1209 Orange St						
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center						
City:	Wilmington						
State/Country:	DELAWARE						
Postal Code:	19801						
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE						
Name:	GREAT OUTDOORS HOLDCO, LLC						
Street Address:	1209 Orange St						
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center						
City:	Wilmington						
State/Country:	DELAWARE						
Postal Code:	19801						
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380627	TAPCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-371-6225

Email: tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Jodi A. DeSchane

Address Line 1: 2000 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00355711
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi A. DeSchane
SIGNATURE:	/Jodi A. DeSchane/

DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020				
Total Attachments: 5					
source=ROC - IP Release (SPWH - Ank	ura)#page1.tif				
source=ROC - IP Release (SPWH - Ank	ura)#page2.tif				
source=ROC - IP Release (SPWH - Ank	ura)#page3.tif				
source=ROC - IP Release (SPWH - Ankura)#page4.tif					
source=ROC - IP Release (SPWH - Ank	ura)#page5.tif				

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of October 20, 2020, and entered into by Remington Outdoor Company, Inc., FGI Operating Company, LLC, Barnes Bullets, LLC, Remington Arms Company, LLC, Remington Arms Distribution Company, LLC, FGI Holding Company, LLC, RA Brands, LLC, FGI Finance, Inc., TMRI, Inc., Huntsville Holdings LLC, 32E Productions, LLC, Great Outdoors Holdco, LLC, and Outdoor Services, LLC (collectively, the "Companies") and Ankura Trust Company, LLC as agent under the Term Credit Agreement (as defined below) and the FILO Credit Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacities, respectively, the "TL Agent" and the "FILO Agent") for the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, the Companies are party to that certain Term Loan Agreement, dated as of May 15, 2018 (as further amended), by and among FGI Operating Company, LLC, the Guarantors party thereto from time to time, the TL Agent and the Lenders party thereto (the "**Term Credit Agreement**").

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement relating to the Term Credit Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2018 at Reel 6333 and Frame 0395.

WHEREAS, the Companies are parties to that certain First Lien Last-Out Term Loan Agreement, dated as of May 15, 2018 (as further amended), by and among FGI Operating Company, LLC, the Guarantors party thereto from time to time, the FILO Agent and the Lenders party thereto (the "FILO Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement relating to the FILO Credit Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2018 at Reel 6333 and Frame 0506.

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to terminate and release the security interest in and lien on certain intellectual property collateral as set forth on **Exhibit A** hereto (the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, and the Companies entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc. ("Sportsmans"), Remington Outdoor Company, Inc. and certain of Remington Outdoor Company, Inc.'s subsidiaries dated as of October 7, 2020 where Sportsmans acquired the IP Collateral free and clear of all claims, liens and encumbrances.

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the TL Agent and the FILO Agent does hereby (a) terminate the security interests in and lien on the IP Collateral, (b) discharge and release its security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral, and (c) reassign any and all rights, title and interest it has in the IP Collateral to Sportsmans, whether granted pursuant the Term Credit Agreement, FILO Credit Agreement, or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with Term Credit Agreement or FILO Credit Agreement.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

FGI OPERATING COMPANY, LLC
BARNES BULLETS, LLC
REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, LLC
REMINGTON ARMS DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY, LLC
FGI HOLDING COMPANY, LLC
RA BRANDS, LLC
TMRI, INC.
FGI FINANCE, INC.
REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC.
HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC
32E PRODUCTIONS, LLC
GREAT OUTDOORS HOLDCO, LLC
OUTDOOR SERVICES LLC

Name: Mark Little

Title: Chief Financial Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the FILO Agent and TL Agent has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

FILO AGENT:

Ankura Trust Company, LLC

TL AGENT:

Ankura Trust Company, LLC

By: / Name: Ryan M. Roy
Title: Managing Director

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

IP COLLATERAL

See attached

SCHEDULE 1.1(a) Certain Acquired Intellectual Property

CELHSY	Fradentack	MGF Coronerts	Becard Gerner	Status	Closs	Geods	Apple: No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Due
United States of	TAPCO		Remington Arms Company,	Registered	13 Int.	Gun stocks; pistol grips; gun and	77/167,333	4/27/2007	3,380,627	2/12/2008	2/12/2028
America			LLC "			rifle parts and accessories,	' '		' '		· ' '
						namely, handguards, flashhiders,					
						hammer, stocks, rails, mounts for					
						firearms, magazine catch; pistons					
						sold as a component or part of					
						firearms; muzzle brakes for					
						firearms; trigger mechanisms,					
						namely, triggers, springs, roll					
						pins, a disconnector, and					
						adjustment screws sold as a					
						component part of a firearm;					
						magazine floor plates for					
						firearms; gunstock recoil pads;					
						butt plates for rifles and					
						shotguns; sight mounts, gun					
						stock recoil cushions; cleaning					
						implements for firearms, namely,					
						brushes, rods, and shell					
						extractors; firearm sights; firearm					
						hand guards; mounting rails to					
						attach gun accessories; magazine					
						catch					
1			Remington Arms Company,			Drawings and designs of all					
			LLC			TAPCO branded parts and					
						accessories					

RECORDED: 11/12/2020